NORTH CAROLINA FIRST AMENDMENT TO
SUPERINTENDENT’S CONTRACT

JOHNSTON COUNTY

As authorized by the Johnston Board of Education (“Board”) at its meeting on August 10,
2021, the Contract between the Board and Dr. Eric Bracy dated May 27, 2020, 1s hereby amended as
follows:

l. REVISION TO SECTION 1, TERM: Section 1, “TERM” is hereby amended by
extending the Contract termination date from June 30, 2024, to June 30, 2025.

2. CONTRACT OTHERWISE UNCHANGED. Except as expressly provided in this
First Amendment to Superintendent’s Contract or any subsequent written amendments to the
Contract duly approved and executed by both the Board and Superintendent, the Contract remains
unchanged, and all of its terms remain in full force and effect as a binding agreement between the
Board and Superintendent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Johnston Board of Education has approved this
Agreement and caused this instrument to be executed in its name by its Chair, and duly attested to,

all by order and resolution of the Board, and Dr. Eric Bracy has accepted this Agreement and has

hereunto set his hand and seal, this 1acHny day of ) Cloloer 2021.

SUPERINTENDENT JOHNSTON COUNTY
BOARD OF EDUCATION

e . R o . s R0 E}\ (Seal)

Dr. Eric Bracy Todd Sutton, Chair

ATTEST: .
S Beareiseal

Terri Sessoms, Vice-Chair




Pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. §115C-441(a), this instrument has been pre-audited in the manner
required by the School Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

Yy Lo/ /221

Finance Officer Date




